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Form Type Distribute Version 2.0 Ref IPC 1752A Sectionals Manufacturing |[Subsectionals |D, A
Info/ Material
Info
Supplier Information
Company Name | TE Connectivity |Request Contact Name | TE product Contact Title -
Document ID compliance
Company TE Connectivity [Response Date (2018-09-27 Contact Email |productcompliance@te.com
Unique ID

Contact Phone N

umber

+001-800-522-6752

Legal Statement

Supplier

true

Acceptance

Legal Statement

The information provided in this document is based upon reasonable inquiry of our suppliers. This information is subject to change. This information does not in any
way modify existing purchase specifications or existing contractual or other agreements terms between TE Connectivity (or its affiliated companies) and its customers.

Product
Manufacturer 1734261-4 Amount 190.0 Version - Identity
Iltem number
Manufacturer 1.25 WTB, HDR, [Weight Uom mg Mfr Site Authority
Item Name SMT, RA, 4P
Date UoMm Each
EUR0OHS-0508 |Product(s) meets EU RoHS requirement without any exemptions
ChinaRoHS- Product(s) is eligible for marking with the e code under China's Measures for Administration of the control of pollution by Electronic Information
0508 Products

EUREACH-0117

REACH Candidate Substances of Very High Concern ARE NOT Contained in the Product Above the Limits per the Definition within REACH

Complex Article

REACH Candidate Substances of Very High Concern according to Once an Atrticle Always an Article are Not Yet Reviewed

Description
Manufacturing Information
J-STD-020 MSL Max Total a Ramp Rate Wave
Rating Wave Time Additional Info
Classification Max Wave 20.0 Ramp Down Psl Rating
Temp Solder Time Rate Reflow
Max Time Psl Rating Package Size 0.0
Within 5 Wave Designator
Time Above 217 Reflow Preheat Max Terminal Base |Not Applicable
Additional Info Temp Alloy
Preheat bulk Solder Not Applicable Nbr or Reflow Terminal Not Applicable
Duration Termination Cycles Plating
Preheat Min Nbr of 0 Component Shape Not Applicable
Temp Instances Temp Spike
Product Disclosure
Sub- Level Name Substance Substance Substance Quantity Mass per Unit (UOM Exemption
Item/Material/ Category CAS Concentration
Substance
Material 1 CONTACT - 1.0 24.76 mg
C5191
Substance 2 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.1 1.0 0.02476 mg
Substance 2 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 93.5 1.0 23.1506 mg
Substance 2 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 0.2 1.0 0.04952 mg
Substance 2 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 0.25 1.0 0.0619 mg
Substance 2 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 5.941 1.0 1.47099 mg
Substance 2 Lead Lead/Lead 7439-92-1 0.0090 1.0 0.0022284 mg
Compounds
Material 1 TAB-Nickel 1.0 1.8 mg
Plating
Substance 2 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 100.0 1.0 1.8 mg
Material 1 TAB-Tin 1.0 2.8 mg
Plating
Substance 2 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 100.0 1.0 2.8 mg
Material 1 CONTACT- 1.0 1.0 mg
Nickel Plating
Substance 2 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 100.0 1.0 1.0 mg
Material 1 TAB - C5191 1.0 52.24 mg
Substance 2 Lead Lead/Lead 7439-92-1 0.0090 1.0 0.0047016 mg
Compounds
Substance 2 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 0.2 1.0 0.10448 mg
Substance 2 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 0.25 1.0 0.1306 mg
Substance 2 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.1 1.0 0.05224 mg




Substance

Tin

Supplier

7440-31-5

5.941

1.0

3.10358

mg

Substance

Copper

Supplier

7440-50-8

93.5

1.0

48.8444

mg

Material

CONTACT-Tin
Plating

1.0

15

mg

Substance

Tin

Supplier

7440-31-5

100.0

1.0

15

mg

Material

HOUSING -
PAQT

1.0

105.9

mg

Substance

1,4-
Benzenedicarb
oxylic acid,
polymer with 2-
methyl-1,8-
octanediamine
and 1,9-
nonanediamine

Supplier

169284-22-4

45.0

1.0

47.655

mg

Substance

Propanoic acid,

[(-aminoiminom
ethyl)thio]-

Supplier

5398-29-8

5.0

1.0

5.295

mg

Substance

Benzene,
ethenyl-,
homopolymer,
brominated

Supplier

88497-56-7

20.0

1.0

21.18

mg

Substance

Glass, oxide,
chemicals

Supplier

65997-17-3

30.0

1.0

31.77

mg





                                                                                                                                                                   

