

Form Type	Distribute	Version	2.0		Ref		IPC 1752A		Sectionals		Manufacturing Info/ Material Info		Subsectionals	D, A
Supplier Information														
Company Name	E TE Connectivi	ty Request Document	D		J	Contact		TE pro		Cont	act Title	-		
Company Unique ID	TE Connectivi	ty Response I	Response Date		2018-09-27		Email productcomplian		ctcompliance	e@te.	com			
Contact Phone	Number	+001-800-52	22-67	52										
Legal Statement														
Supplier Acceptance	true													
Legal Statemen	t													
The information provided in this document is based upon reasonable inquiry of our suppliers. This information is subject to change. This information does not in any way modify existing purchase specifications or existing contractual or other agreements terms between TE Connectivity (or its affiliated companies) and its customers.														
	4704004 4			100.0			duct	1						
Manufacturer Item number	1734261-4		Amount		190.0		Version				dentity			
Manufacturer Item Name	1.25 WTB, HD SMT, RA, 4P	OR, Weight Uor	Weight Uom		mg		r Site		Auth		ority			
Date		UOM		Each										
EURoHS-0508	Product(s) me	ets EU RoHS red	quirem	ent without	t any ex	emptions								
ChinaRoHS- 0508 Product(s) is eligible for marking with the e code under China's Measures for Administration of the control of pollution by Electronic Information Products														
EUREACH-0117	REACH Cand	idate Substances	s of Ve	ery High Co	ncern A	RE NOT	Containe	d in the	Product Ab	ove th	ne Limits per	the	Definition within F	REACH
Complex Article Description	REACH Cand	idate Substances	s of Ve	ery High Co	ncern a	ccording	to Once a	n Articl	e Always ar	Artic	le are Not Ye	et Re	eviewed	
Description					Man	ufacturin	g Inform	ation						
J-STD-020 MSL Rating		Max Total a Wave Time			Ramp R		0			Wave Additional Info				
Classification Temp		Max Wave			20.0		Ramp Down Rate			Psl Rating Reflow				
Max Time Within 5		Psl Rating Wave	-			Package Designator				Size		0.0)	
Time Above 21	7	Reflow					Preheat Max Temp			Terminal Base Alloy		Not Applicable		
Preheat Duration			bulk Solder Termination		Not Applicable		Nbr or Reflow Cycles			Terminal Plating		Not Applicable		
Preheat Min Temp		Nbr of	Nbr of Instances		0		Component Temp Spike		Shaj		Not Applicable			
					F	Product D	Disclosur	e						
Sub- Item/Material/ Substance	Level	Name	Substance Category		Substance CAS		Substance Concentration		Quantity	Mass per U		nit	UOM	Exemption
Material	1	CONTACT - C5191							1.0		24.76		mg	
Substance	2	Iron	Supp	olier	7439-8	9-6	0.1		1.0		0.02476		mg	
Substance	2	Copper	Supp						1.0		23.1506		mg	
Substance	2	Zinc			7440-66-6		0.2		1.0		0.04952		mg	
Substance	2	Phosphorus	<u> </u>			7723-14-0		0.25 5.941		1.0 1.0			mg	
Substance Substance	2 2	Tin Lead	Supplier Lead/Lead				0.0090		1.0		1.47099 0.0022284		mg mg	
Material	1	TAB-Nickel Plating	Compounds						1.0		1.8		mg	
Substance	2	Nickel	Nicke	Nickel		7440-02-0		100.0		1.0			mg	
Material	1	TAB-Tin Plating							1.0		1.8 2.8		mg	
Substance	2	Tin	Supp	lier	7440-3	1-5	100.0		1.0		2.8		mg	
Material	1	CONTACT- Nickel Plating							1.0		1.0		mg	
Substance	2	Nickel	Nicke	el	7440-0	2-0	100.0		1.0		1.0		mg	
Material	1	TAB - C5191							1.0		52.24		mg	
Substance	2	Lead	Lead/Lead Compounds		7439-92-1		0.0090		1.0		0.0047016		mg	
Substance	2	Zinc	Supp	olier	7440-6	6-6	0.2		1.0		0.10448		mg	
Substance	2	Phosphorus Su		oplier 7723-		4-0 0.25			1.0		0.1306		mg	
Substance	2	Iron	Supplier		7439-89-6		0.1		1.0		0.05224		mg	

Substance	2	Tin	Supplier	7440-31-5	5.941	1.0	3.10358	mg
Substance	2	Copper	Supplier	7440-50-8	93.5	1.0	48.8444	mg
Material	1	CONTACT-Tin Plating				1.0	1.5	mg
Substance	2	Tin	Supplier	7440-31-5	100.0	1.0	1.5	mg
Material	1	HOUSING - PA9T				1.0	105.9	mg
Substance	2	1,4- Benzenedicarb oxylic acid, polymer with 2- methyl-1,8- octanediamine and 1,9- nonanediamine		169284-22-4	45.0	1.0	47.655	mg
Substance	2	Propanoic acid, 3- [(aminoiminom ethyl)thio]-	Supplier	5398-29-8	5.0	1.0	5.295	mg
Substance	2	Benzene, ethenyl-, homopolymer, brominated	Supplier	88497-56-7	20.0	1.0	21.18	mg
Substance	2	Glass, oxide, chemicals	Supplier	65997-17-3	30.0	1.0	31.77	mg